e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 852} 1 8 A e W 8521 1 8 /home/us024474/ tecmod

|

|

|

: PART REVY FIRST Y TERMINAL NAME: TERM F PAC/ON IT11 - LEADMAKER ATRFEED .
: WNSUEE?WEE?W - UEZDEOOW SETATNING MACHINE GUARD AMP TERM PN[MFR TERM PN PACKARD TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS ~2 | BENCH MODEL K ATRFEED —
: REEEINE . EEERE S SO B S i e s WB WBENCj — GA 21A012R4FE8ED WASHER, LOCK (3/8) FEED BRKT | 70 @
| - B »

} B s N A 008 2002 258 2. Do 12 avg N - |1 | -] -1]¢C 692655-5 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 59 | 2
| B |.077 £.002 [1.96 +0.05mm] 12 awg W W W - A 4616901 SPACER, AIR FEED 53

: C NOT USED - REF - - A 240422 VALVE, SHUT OFF 67/

: D NOT USED 4 - REF - - C 692655-6 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY b

\ SRET  (REF) 5 - TUpE MO N 1 EEREE 461065-2 AIR FEED ASSY (2 INCH) |65 | D
} - : 2l 2 2] -1 a 4-21000-3 SCR, SHC (10-32x2. 00) AIR ASSY| 64

\ AMP-O-LECTRIC TERM GUARD WIRE | .745 [3.68mm] : 12710 awg W - W - | A 980285-2 ELBOW, SWIVEL 1/8 NPT - 1/4 T | B3

} INSUL | .270 [5.33mm] F $.200 MAX 1 - |1 - | A 23238-1 QUICK DISCONNECT 52

| WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC s FEED APPL INSTRUCTION|[SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT 21.00 - [21.00] IN A 27319-4 TUBING, POLY-FLO @.25 51

: . 353—-. 368 NONE T 181/1.772 408-8040 4586371 - 50

: 129 1 1 1 - C 454220~ CAP, RAM 59

| 128 1 1 1 - D 454485~ HOUSING ole

: E 2 2 2 - C 9-354778-9 PIN, WIRE DISC (.29300B |[127 57

| i 2 2 2 - C 6-354778-1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.28000A | 126 1 1 1 - B 4-694433-7 PAWL, FEED Sk

: S 1 ] 1 - A 986950~ WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 1 - 1 - A 223747 VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST 55

: E 1 ] 1 - A 2172368~ GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 T - T - A 223041 NIPPLE, HEX o4 ——
| 3 1 ] 1 - - 4058040 SF APPL INST 408-5040 123 4 1 1 1 - B 461062~ FEED FINGER ASSY 53
- 122 52

| - 121 1 1 1 - A 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN S

: @ 120 1 1 1 - A 690753~ SPACER, TONKER S0
g 119 43
3 118 48

} - 3 3 3 - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK |117 47

| = 116 46

: I 115 1 1 1 - A 6301971~ PLUG, NYLON 45

| 114 1 1 1 - C 1-819307~1 RAM 44

: 113 1 1 1 - A 690125~ WASHER, LAMINATED 45 C
: 112 1 1 1 - A 690124~ WASHER, RAM 42

| @ 4 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 1 1 1 - A 690686-2 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 41

: 110 1 1 1 - A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40

| 109 1 1 1 - A 690170~ SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

: 0 1 ] 1 - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. &5) HOLDDOWN 106 1 1 1 - C 1-680142-1 DISC, INSULATION 36

: ,,'f 107 1 1 1 - D 3547771 DISC, WIRE 37

| 106 1 1 1 - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

} 1 1 1 - | A 22353-8 SCR, SHLD (. 187x. 25)DRAG LEVER | 105 w w w - | B 530212-1 POST, RAM 35

| 104 1 1 1 - B 630786-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

: REF REF 1 ] 1 - A 210089-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 T T 1 - D 455675~ PLATE, BASE 33

; D @ >l 2] 2] -1a 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.13) 1D PLATE| 102 1 1 1| - | B 189807-9 FENCE 32 @
| 101 1 1 1 - B 1320908-2 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 31

: - 1207 r 1 ] 1 - B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 1 1 - B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30

| T— 2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 99 1 1 1 - C 1633091 -6 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29

} 1 1 1 - | A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32%.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 28

| 4 4 4 - A 2-21002-5 SCR, BHC (10-32x.75) CAP 97 2 2 2 - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

: 3 3 3 - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62) HSG6 96 T 1 1 - B 2407931 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26

: 1 ] 1 - A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50) SG ADJ BLK 95 T T 1 - B 16333371 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| 2 2 2 - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 T T 1 - D 16335331 GUIDE, STRIP (REARD 24

} CENCE SR TeuR D 2 2 2 — A 2-21002-4 SCR, BHC (8-32x.75)R STP GDE 93 23

| 2 2 2 - A 1-27002-4 SCR, BHC (4-40x.38)R STP GDE 92 - - 1 - B 63504722 STRIPPER 22

} 9 o1 | B
: 90 20

| 89 1 1 - - B 630472-9 STRIPPER 19

: 88 18

| 87 17

: 1 ] 1 - A 2-22605-1 SCR, HEX HD(8-32x.38)FEED FINGER | 86 16

‘ | 1 1 1 - | A 2-21000-8 SCR, SHC (8-32x.52) SHEAR 85 15

l 2 3 3 3 - | A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50)STRIPPER | 84 14

; B 83 13

| i 82 12

} 5 5 1 W 1 - | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 8] 11

| 1 ] 1 - C 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 80 10 ——
: 5 3 - ] - - B 4629927 GUARD ASSY 79 9

: é % 3 REF - - - B 6795521 INSERT, GUARD /8 T 1 1 1 - C 16335391 ANV TL 3

| é ; fars 1 1 1 - A 16331242 PLATE, REAR SHEAR Il

: g % A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. /b 1 1 1 - B 16333361 BLADE, SLUG b

| i - 75 5
E /2\ GREASE LIGHTLY. R 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 v 1| - |8 2380091 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: : % A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 ] 1 - A 23030-1 SCR, SHC (6-32x.25 SL)INS DISC | 73 1 T T T - C 8-1213077-b CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

: é ‘ APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. 1 1 1 - A 4-21002-8 SCR, BHC (3/6x1.00)FEED MT| /2 1 1 1 - C 455885-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

‘ i;( | 1 1 1 - B 458610-3 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET A 1 1 1 1 - C 2-1633505-1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

: ’ /2 SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS 32| o0 UM s e JeermTen o 32 - UM sin PART NO DESCRIPTION o

| 44— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
\ K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS L1ST QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS L1ST

| @ A DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _

; /@ ADJUST FEED TO CRIMP EVERY SECOND (s)... REF o hor cea e bt ) i )

1 ] \ ] / OR THIRD TERMINAL AS REQUIRED. ToLERANCES UNLESS [ —

‘ 2 | > PLC DEC & Q2 R. KNEPPER T.ELBIN BRAED 00 feorronics

| . [ Loc 3 PLC DEG +- CHK 0B0CTOS REL 0B0CTOS Horrisburg, PA 171053608

‘ S| oA 4 PLC DEC %- NAMET'ELBIN — MACHINE REF

} e N e e 7 olDbe FeeD HDM APPLICATOR|MINT APPL
O] es EEADHARER FENCH MACHINE [ TEM 34 LOCATION i S R T T R TN e A I A A G 1852118 B

‘ - . —

: B N 06-0CT-05 | 08:58:42 us024474 - | 5 5 G 4 3 oo77a | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




